Landlord shall not be obligated to expend for repairing or restoring the damage an amount in 

excess of the proceeds of insurance actually received by Landlord for application to the repair of 

such damage. If in Landlord’s reasonable estimation the Premises cannot be restored within three 

hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of such fire or casualty, then Landlord shall give 

notice to Tenant of such estimate within ninety (90) days after such fire or casualty. Tenant may 

elect by notice given to Landlord within sixty (60) days following the date of such notice from

[...]

Landlord (time being of the essence) to terminate this Lease effective as of the date of Tenant’s 

notice. If any such damage (i) renders twenty-five percent (25.00%) or more of the Building 

untenantable or (ii) renders general Building systems inoperable and such systems cannot be 

repaired in Landlord’s reasonable estimate within three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the 

date of such damage or (iii) occurs within the last two (2) Lease Years, Landlord shall have the 

right to terminate this Lease as of the date of such damage upon notice given to the Tenant at any 

time within ninety (90) days after the date of such damage.